

Vidya Amin

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1099 OF 2014**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3062 OF 2014 IN F.A. NO. 1099 OF 2014**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of appearances, orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. Dnyandeo D. Shinde, Advocate for the appellant/applicant.

Mr. A.R. Patil, AGP for respondent nos. 2 to 4.

**CORAM: MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.**

**DATED: 18<sup>th</sup> December, 2014.**

**P.C.**

Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.

2. The learned counsel for the appellant submitted that the appellant is an acquiring body and has deposited the entire decretal amount along with interest accrued thereon. He submitted that the appellant is apprehending execution and hence prays that the judgment and award dated 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2014 passed by the Civil Judge, Senior

Division, Sangli in Land Acquisition Case No. 1/2008 be stayed.

3. In view of this submissions of learned counsel for the appellant, ad-interim stay granted to the execution and implementation of the impugned judgment and award till 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2015.

4. Issue notice to respondent no. 1, returnable on 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2015. The learned counsel for respondent nos. 2, 3 and 4 waives notice.

**(MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)**