

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1099 OF 2014**
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3062 OF 2014 IN F.A. NO. 1099 OF 2014

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of appearances, orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. V.S. Talkute i/b. Mr. D.D. Shinde, Advocate for the appellant/applicant.

Mr. M.B. Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent no. 1.

CORAM: MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.

DATED: 28th AUGUST, 2015

The learned counsel for the respondent/claimant makes a statement that the statement made by the learned counsel for the appellant that the appellant/acquiring body has deposited the entire decretal amount along with interest accrued thereon is a false statement. On enquiry, he found that no amount is deposited by the acquiring body till today.

2. In view of this, appellant is directed to file affidavit in view of the earlier statement made on 18th December, 2014. Stand over to 11th September, 2015.

(MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)