

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1099 OF 2014**

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development Corporation
V/s.
Duryodhan Natha Yadav and ors.

....Appellant
....Respondents

Mr. D.D. Shinde for the appellant.
Mr. Mahindra B. Deshmukh for respondent no.1.
Mr. Yogesh Y. Dabke, AGP for respondent nos.2 to 4.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 27th AUGUST, 2019**

P.C.:-

1. Heard. **Admit.** Mr. Mahindra Deshmukh, learned counsel waives service on behalf of respondent no.1. Mr. Y.Y. Dabke, learned counsel waives service on behalf of respondent nos.2 to 4.

2. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that paper book has already been filed. However, the judgment of the Reference Court remained to be filed due to inadvertence.

3. Leave is granted. To be filed in the registry within a period of four weeks with copy to the other side.

4. Call for the record and proceedings. Printing is dispensed with.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)