

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1099 OF 2014

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP

Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2026.03.17
14:08:16
+0530

Maharashtra Krishna Valley
Development Corporation

...Appellant

Versus

Mr. Duryodhan Natha Yadhav and Ors.

...Respondents

.....

None for the Appellant

Mr. Mahindra Deshmukh for Respondent No. 1.

.....

CORAM : **PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.**
(Head of the Panel)
KALPANA S. HORE,
(Retired District Judge)
Member
RAHUL R. PATIL,
(Panel Advocate), Member

DATE : **14th MARCH, 2026.**

PC:

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the respondent states that there are no chances of settlement in the present Appeal.
2. Hence, list the matter before the regular Court.

(RAHUL R. PATIL)
Panel Advocate
Member

(KALPANA S. HORE)
Retired District Judge
Member

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)
Head of the Panel